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Alexandra – 
Gordon & Shirley Randle  pg_s.randle@xtra.co.nz    Phone: 03 448 7791  Chair

John & Lynne Everett     jeverett@xtra.co.nz   Phone: 03 449 2717  Sec

Bill & Anne Wade -  billanne@clear.net.nz -   Phone: 03 449 2539

Ashburton –
Ken & Linda Baker – bakerk&l@xtra.co.nz - Phone 03 308 5465

Auckland – Members at large
Bob & Pam Stewart - bobrt81@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 09 579 2519

Pat Vaissiere - malcolmvaissiere@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 09 425 8586
 
Peter & Pam Screach - peterpam@clear.net.nz - Phone: 09 428 1290

Blenheim – 
Les Rogers - Phone 03 578 5419,

Andy & Babara Wrighton -   andy.wrighton@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 579 3936

Graeme & Chris Haymes -   g.c.haymes@xtra.co.nz -   Phone: 03 578 7303

Christchurch –
Bruce & Jenny Carter - brucejencarter@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 312 2441
 
Neil & Kath Robertson - neilandkath.robertson@gmail.com – 03 385 0190

Dunedin – Members at large
Charlie Campbell – Phone: 03 455 1364

June Bridgman - gavinbridgman@actrix.co.nz - Phone: 03 454 3487

Gore –
Drewe & Ann Carren -  drewe.carran@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 208 7011
 
Lex & Allison McDonald - allison.lex@xtra.co.nz -   Phone: 03 208 7852

Hawera – Member at large
Shirley Lister - egmontmarine@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 06 278 7995

Hawkes Bay –
Les & Lynne Mockford - les.mockford@xtra.co,nz – Phone: 06 845 9777  
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Peter & Donna Thompson - pdthomp@ihug.co.nz - Phone: 06 844 1131

Hutt Valley – Members at large 
Len & Janice Kane - kanefamily@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 04 589 6625            

Alan Watson - joyalan@actrix.co.nz - Phone: 04 386 4817 -

Invercargil  l   –
Trevor & Noeline Oliver - twoliver@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 215 9336 

Neville & Jane Jones    nj-jones@xtra.co.nz   Phone: 03 217 4764

Kaukau –
Chris & Ronnie White -  chriswhite2006@hotmail.com - Phone: 04 232 8238

Masterton – Member at large
Trev & Beverly Oliver - bevtrev@orcon.net.nz - Phone: 06 378 2918

Motueka –
Terry Goodall - 5 Goodall Road Riwaka RD 3 Motueka- Phone: 03 528 8449

Ngaruaw  ahai   – Member at Large
Gordon Widgery - geewidg@slingshot.co.nz      - Phone: 07 824 8369

Nelson –
Alan Nimmo - animmo@vodafone.co.nz - Phone: 03 544 4909
 
Peter & Margaret Butchart - butchart@compassnet.co.nz - Phone: 03 540 2686
 
Bill & Sally MacDonald - sbmacd@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 547 1399

Oamaru –
Murray & Lynne Isbister   lynneisbister@yahoo.com  Phone: 03 437 0478

Stan & Marj Thorn - marjandstan@nettel.net.nz - Phone 03 434 8314  

Palmerston North – 
Bruce & Sue McConnon - susanmcconnon@hotmail.com - Phone: 06 358 1266

Perth –
Alan & Kay Fitt - alkay@tadaust.org.au - Phone: 0061 8 9527 8427

Ron & Misha Galton -  rjgalton@gmail.com - Phone: 08 9457 5320

Tapawera –
Peter & Dinkie Phillips - glenview@ts.co.nz - Phone: 03 522 4313
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Andrew Dyer & Maree Peter - maree@ellisauto.co.nz -Phone 03 522 4166  

Taupo – Contact only
Graham & Paula Dewes - taupoplants@xtra.co.nz or gdewes@xnet.co.nz - 
Phone: 07 378 5600

Tauranga – Contact only
Gerry Hodgson - gerryh@hyper.net.nz

Timaru – 
Bill & Shona Weir - shonaandbill@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 688 6750
 
Allan & Dawn Shuker - dnashuker@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 03 686 1144

Upper Hutt – 
Bruce & Julie Bold - boldie@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 04 526 8097

Andrew & Jenni Farr - andrewandjenni@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 04 526 7096

Wanganui – 
John & Veronica Howarth - j.vhowarth@xtra.co.nz - Phone: 06 345 7436
 

41 Club NZ Website at www.41club.org.nz  
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